   50-65 WATT DC TO DC CONVERTERS
DESCRIPTION
The PD65 series of DC/DC converters provide 50 to 65 watts
of continuous output power. Available in three standard input
range of 10-30 VDC, 20-60 VDC and 30-90 VDC, they are
ideal for a variety of applications including telecoms, process
control, portable equipment and vehicle mounted
instrumentation. All units are available in compact “open PCB”

GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
Switching frequencyΚ  32KHz ±5KHz
EfficiencyΚ  70нminimum at full load
Line regulationΚ  ±0.5нmaximum at full load
Withstand voltageΚ  1000VDC from input to output
MTBFΚ  400,000 hours minimum at full load
at 25кambient, calculated per
MIL-HDBK-217F
3350 Scott Blvd., Bldg. 13, Santa Clara, California 95054, USA
Phone: 408-988-6616 Ɣ sales@trumpower.com Ɣ www.TRUMPower.com
 PD65 SERIES
OUTPUT VOLTAGE/CURRENT RATING CHART
     Maximum
(1)(2) Output #1  Output #2  Output #3 Output #4  Output
Model  Vnom. Imin. Imax. Tol.  Vnom. Imin. Imax. Tol. Vnom. Imin. Imax. Tol. Vnom. Imin. Imax. Tol. Power(3)
PD65-10  5V  0A  10A  1%  (N/A) (N/A) (N/A) 50W
PD65-12  12V  0A  5.5A  1%  (N/A) (N/A) (N/A) 65W
PD65-13  15V  0A  4.5A  1%  (N/A) (N/A) (N/A) 65W
PD65-14  24V  0A  3.0A  1%  (N/A) (N/A) (N/A) 65W
PD65-23  +5V  1A  6.0A  3%  +12V  0.5A 3A 5% (N/A) (N/A) 65W
PD65-24  +5V  1A  6.0A  3%  +15V  0.4A 3A 5% (N/A) (N/A) 65W
PD65-25  +5V  1A  6.0A  3%  +24V  0.3A 2A 5% (N/A) (N/A) 65W
PD65-30  +5V  1A  6.0A  3%  +12V  0.5A 3A 5% -5V 0.1A 0.5A 10% (N/A) 65W
PD65-31  +5V  1A  6.0A  3%  +12V  0.5A 3A 5% -12V 0.1A 0.5A 10% (N/A) 65W
PD65-32  +5V  1A  6.0A  3%  +15V  0.4A 3A 5% -15V 0.1A 0.5A 10% (N/A) 65W
PD65-33  +5V  1A  6.0A  3%  +15V  0.4A 3A 5% -12V 0.1A 0.5A 10% (N/A) 65W
PD65-39  +5V  1A  6.0A  3%  +24V  0.3A 2A 5% -12V 0.1A 0.5A 10% (N/A) 65W
PD65-40  +5V  1A  6.0A  3%  +12V  0.5A 3A 5% -12V 0.1A 0.5A 10% -5V  0.1A  0.5A  10% 65W
Notes: (1) All multi-output units may be operated at no-load without damage.  At no-load, output tolerance increases to 10%
 (2) Suffix codes for mechanical format and input range are as follows.  PD65-XXYZ; “XX” is the model code from the
above table, “Y” is the input range (L=10-30 VDC, M=20-60 VDC, H=30-90 VDC) and “Z” is the mechanical format
(A=open PCB, B=L-bracket, C=enclosed), e.g. PD65-31 MC (20-60 VDC input range, enclosed).